Bristol Grass

Racing Combine

| OFFICIAL PROGRAMME




Telephone: KEYNSHAM 4378

BR Reproductions

MR. D. G. SPEED

Makers of Antique & Modern
Picture Frames
Cleaning and Restoration
of Paintings & Prints

REAR 122 HIGH STREET

KEYNSHAM - BRISTOL -  BSi18 1DQ

(IToto-Vite Racing
bevelopments.

62, WELLINGTON ROAD, ST. PAULS, BRISTOL BS2 9EE.
TELEPHONE: 553373

MANUFACTURERS OF MOTO-VITE GRASS TRACK FRAMES
AND ACCESSORIES

Telephone 558419

CHARLIE’S

MOTOR CYCLE REPAIRS

Specialists in Motor Cycle Repairs—Machining and Grinding, Wheelbuilding
Stockists of Motor Cycle Clothing and Spares

169-171 Fishponds Road,

Eastville, Bristol, BS5 6PR Prop: R. A. Hall

Lex Tillotson Bristol

High Street, Kingswood, Bristol BS15 4AH
Telephone: 0272 677841 Telex: 44386

Commercial Vehicle Specialists, Distributors for

Leyland, Blueline, Redline, Scammell.

24 Hour Breakdown Recovery Service

After Hours Telephone 677840

Fowlers of Bristol Ltd.

96-98-100 GROSVENOR ROAD, BRISTOL 2
Telephone: 551538-9

TRADE -SUPPLIED

“THE SOUTH-WESTERN SCRAMBLES CENTRE”

See Bob Hart for your
Scrambler

Over 60 new

Scramblers in stock

including

Aspes, AJS, Bultaco,

CCM, CZ, Husqvarna,

Suzuki, Yamabha,
Ital-Jet

Spares distributors for

HONDA, B.S.A., TRIUMPH,
YAMAHA

NORTON SPECIALISTS




For good hospitality
beer and company
pay us a visit —

The Royal 0ak

BROAD STREET
CHIPPING
Luncheons, Snacks, etc SODBURY
Evening Buffet Meals available BRISTOL
Private roam available fai Tel. 312769

functions
A COURAGE HOUSE

John and Rita Hinder

ANY MAKE OF NEW OR USED CAR SUPPLIED

Castle Car Sales

A. G. Bracey E. D. Short
87 INGLESIDE ROAD - KINGSWOOD - BRISTOL
Telephone 676887

LUCAS TRANSPORT
6’10 \{Daiclt, Worth Q&raxall,
1. (Qltippenlmm, Q&t“s

Telephone Head Office: MARSHEFIELD 389

N
A 4
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>

Permit No. M873 Official Programme 10p

BRISTOL GRASS RACING COMBINE

(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre
A.C.U.)

RESTRICTED TO CENTRE GRASS TRACK
INCLUDING A ROUND OF THE WESSEX CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 12th 1976

at

CAMERTON FARM, RADSTOCK

Held under the G.C.R.’s of the A.C.U. and Supplementary Regulations
of the Promoting Club.

Officials
A.C.U. STEWARD - Mr. A. C. Fedden
CLUB STEWARD —  Mr. R. Mantell Mr. M. Shortman
SECRETARY OF K. Melksham
MEETING - 7, Hilltop View, Bristol B55 8L.Q
CLERK OF COURSE — Mr. V. Osmond
FIRST AID —  St. Johns Ambulance, Chipping
Sodbury Division
SOUND — D. C. Brine (Bristol)
Note: The Promoting Club reserve the right to postpone, alter or cancel any

class or the meeting if circumstances make this necessary.
Warning: Riding of Motorcycles other than by official competitors is prohibited.

Motor racing is dangerous and persons attending the Meeting do so
entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting,
including owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
are absolved from liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused
resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators.

PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER HOME
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

W. CLARKE

P. COLLINS

G. FLETCHER (E)
R. EVANS (E)

6A F.EVANS

s
9
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
23
24
30
31
35
37
39
40
49
56
58
59
67
77
12
83
86
o1
95
100
101
105
109
111
116
117
118
120
122
127
137
141
146
161

M. DAVIS (E)
D. HOLE (E)
T.COOK
A.DREWETT (E)
A.COX

C. AVERY

P. VAUGHAN
D. KINGSTON
D. MAIN (E)

B. INGLISS

D. THREADINGHAM (E)
J. MAIDMENT
N. FARNISH (E)
J. WILLIAMS

P. SULLIVAN (E)
C. HUSSEY

L. PITMAN
L.SMITH
A.SMITH (E)
A.FLETCHER
D. WOOD
T.GRIFFIN
G.BARCLAY

J. HUSBAND (E)
J. DOMINY

A. MOSS (E)

L. ANGER

S. OSMOND

M. AUDRITT

J. TAYLOR (E)
C. BISHOP

R. LEWIS (E)
A.HOLE
|.BARCLAY (E)
R.AVERY

C. POMPHREY
G.WILTSHIRE
D. GLADWIN
F.SUTTLE

R. HODGSON (E)
K.DAVIES

R. PALMER

D. ABBOTT

M. MAISEY

S. COX

250 BSA

350/500 MOTOVITE
250/500 ANSEL

500 BULLDOG

500 BULLDOG

500 HAGON
350/500 JAWA APACHE
500 ANSEL

500 JAP

500 JAWA

250/500 CASPEC
441 BSA

500 HAGON
250/500 ANSEL

250 BSA

350/500 ANSEL
350/500 L.G.S.
250/350/500 KENEL
500 WEST LAKE
350/500 ANTIG

350 BSA

500 JAP

350/500 JAP

250 MAICO 500 JAP
250/350 BSA

500 JAP °

250 BSA

250 BULT 500 WEST LAKE
250/350 BSA

500 ANSEL

250 BSA 350/500 JAP
500 HAGON
250/350 BSA

350 ANSEL

500 GODDEN

500 JAP

250/500 COMET
500 ANSEL

250 DUNKEN 500 KENTREAD

500 JAP

500 JAP

350/500 J.T .S.
250 BSA

250 BSA STROUD
350/500 HAGON
350 ANSEL

500 ANSEL

250 ELSTAR
250 BSA

500 MART JAP

Bristol
Bristol
Minety
Bristol
Bristol
Bridgwater
Bath
Mariborough
Oxford
Peasedown
Swindon
Peasedown
Bridgwater
Swindon
Swindon
Bristol
Swindon
Bristol
Helston
Esher
Bristol
Bristol
Eimore
Bristol
Minety
Chippenham
Bristol
Lydney
Gloucester
Newport
Stonehouse
Swindon
Bristol
Chippenham
Bristol

Bath
Lydney
Bath
Salisbury
Swindon
Bristol
Salterton
Bristol
Trowbridge
Bristol
Bristol

Beachworthy

Swindon
Swindon
Street

164
167
181
183
187
195
215
235
237
247
249
265
225
275
277
286
332
333

391
403
410
444
491
777
165

48
160
110

A. KIMBER

K. JONES

1. WIGGINS
A.GIDDINGS
P. PARSONS
T.TAYLOR

J. WOODWARD
S. McCELLAND
P. CROOK

R. DAWSON

G. HANNAM
R. PHILLIPS

| GILLS (E)
T.LISTER
S.RUDDELL
R. FARR

N. IRWIN

S. IRWIN

T. IRWIN
D.SAVAGE

D. MOSLEY

J. EVANS

R. CLARKE (E)
N. RICHARDSON
R. ROBBINS

M. WIGGINS

E. HASKINS (E)
M.VITTLES

B. WADE (E)

500 ANSEL

500 ANSEL

250 BSA

250 BSA

350 ANSEL

500 JAP

500 ANSEL

500 ANTIG
250/350 BSA
250 ANTIG

500 ELSTAR
500 ANSEL

500 JAWA
250/350 BSA
500 ANSEL

500 E.S.O.
250/350
350/500 HAGON
350 HAGON
500 BEWLEY
500 ANSEL

250 BULT 500 ANTIG
350/500 ANSEL
350 ANTIG

500 ELSTAR
500 ANSEL

250 BSA

500 FRM

500 JAP

Swindon
Cinderford
Calne

Bristol
Malmesbury
Bristol
Swindon
Marlborough
Trowbridge
Swindon
Lydney
Lydney
Bristol
Lydney
Colerne
Chippenham
Lingfield
Lingfield
Lingfieid
Marshfield
Fairford
Ross-on-Wye
Bristol
Gwent
Huntspill
Calne

Bristol
Ottery-St. Mary
Bristol



SIDECAR COMPETITORS

2 A.BROWNING/D. COLLINGBURN 650 TRI Birdlip
4 A.WHEELER/J. ROBINS 650 SAUCYCAT Yate
7 D.MOWBRAY/A.N.OTHER 650 TRI Bath
11 T.MILLARD/J. HOLT 650 TRI Axbridge
12 P.SPREADBURY/P.SPREADBURY 650 TRI Chippenham
16 R.CANT/P.STOKES 750 TRI Westbury
37 M. HEAL/T.SEYMOUR 650 TRI Highbridge
39 P.SPENCER/B. HICKS 803 TRI Swindon
46 K.HICKS/D.PENGILLY 750 TRI Cornwall
86 H.GALBRAITH/F. HARRIS 750 HJG Chippenham
137 M. CROUCH/
321 G.P.DAVIES/G.DAVIES 750 MOLE Coleford
77 A.FARQUAR/P. THOMAS 650 TRI Shepton Mallett
79 K. JONES/M. SANDIFORD 750 NORTON BELL Bridgwater

BROADSIDE RACING

|. BARCLAY R. CUTLER
Tel: WINTERBOURNE 862192 and Tel: DOWNTON 20857

MAIN AGENTS FOR GODDEN AND ANSEL

MACHINES PLUS UNI-KE FILTERS
JAP SPARES FUEL/OIL AND TYRES
ALL GRASS AND SPEEDWAY REQUIREMENTS

VISIT OUR VAN AT THIS MEETING

1st LEG OVER 40S TROPHY

RACE 1 3 LAPS
6 F.EVANS 37 P.SULLIVAN 286 R.FARR
177 D.MAIN 49 A.FLETCHER 338 T.IRWIN
23 J. MAIDMENT 707 R. LEWIS 48 E.HASKINS
| 5 S 2nd ............. 3rd............. . | [ ) 1 | R — 6th ................
EVENT 1 500 cc CHAMPIONSHIP
RACE 2 HEAT 1 EVENT 1 FIRST 2TO FINAL
3 P.COLLINS 56 D.WOOD 215 J.WOODWARD
710 T.COOK 700 C.BISHOP 333 S.IRWIN
716 D.KINGSTON 7176 C. POMPHREY 777 R.ROBINS
24 N.FARNISH . 164 A.KIMBER 770 B.WADE

HEAT 2 RACE 3 FIRST 2TO FINAL
4 G.FLETCHER 59 G.BARCLAY 249 G. HANNAM
72 A.DREWETT 707 R. LEWIS 444 R.CLARKE
177 D.MAIN 177 G.WILTSHIRE 7160 WM. VITTLES
37 P.SULLIVAN 1656 M. WIGGINS 225 |I.GILLS
j L O Z cnsnsnssiasise s iceeees
HEAT 3 RACE 3 FIRST 2TO FINAL
6 R.EVANS /7 J.DOMINY 265 R.PHILLIPS
13 A.COX 706 A.HOLE 403 D.MOSLEY
19 D.THREADINGHAM 122 R.HODGSON 72 A.MOSS
37 L.PITMAN 167 K. JONES
T conrnaanisnniacins LN ..ciiiiieinaessnasassnansunsennsanmens
HEAT 4 RACE 1 FIRST 2TO FINAL
7 M.DAVIS 83 L.ANGER 277 S.RUDDELL
714 C.AVERY 709 |.BARCLAY 410 J. EVANS
23 J.MAIDMENT 137 R.PALMER
40 A.SMITH 795 T.TAYLOR
LY S ENO s ivivrns s TR
HEAT 5 RACE 5 FIRST 2TO FINAL
9 D.HOLE 95 J.TAYLOR 286 R. FARR
15 P.VAUGHAN 177 A.AVERY 39171 D.SAVAGE
30 J.WILLIAMS 167 S.COX
39 L.SMITH 235 S.McCLELLAND
1 £ S 7.4 ¢ 1« IR
SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIPS EVENT 2
RACE 6 HEAT 1 FIRST 2TO FINAL

2 A.BROWNING/D.COLLINGBURN 86 H.GALBRAITH/F. HARRIS
72 P.SPREADBURY/P.SPREADBURY 327 G.P.DAVIES/G.DAVIES
716 R.CANT/P.STOKES

RACE 7 FINAL EVENT 1 500 c.c. CHAVMPIONSHIP




EVENT 3 250 c.c.
RACE 8 HEAT 1
2  W.CLARKE 58 T.GRIFFIN 72
14 C.AVERY 67 J. HUSBAND 183
18 B.INGLISS 707 R. LEWIS 247
40 A.SMITH 120 F.SUTTLE 332

1stLﬁ7 znd..f?&.fg. 3d. S5.... 4tr{.d;4. ....... 5th 1{5

RACE 9 HEAT 2

4 G.FLETCHER 59 G.BARCLAY 181
77 D.MAIN 86 S.OSMOND 237
24 N.FARNISH 709 |.BARCLAY 275
49 A.FLETCHER 7147 D.ABBOTT 410

'#? ) —
Ist ..o 1. 2nd Lot 3rd ../&2.51.. 4th LER.5th ALK

SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP
RACE 10 HEAT 2

4 A.WHEELER/J. ROBINS 46
17 T.MILLARD/J. HOLT 137

FIRST 6 TO FINAL

A. MOSS
A.GIDDINGS
R. DAWSON
N. IRWIN

FIRST 6 TO FINAL

. WIGGINS
P. CROOK
T. LISTER
J. EVANS

6th /4.\{ .........

FIRST 2TO FINAL

K. HICKS/D. PENGILLY
M. CROUCH/A.N. OTHER

79 K.JONES/M.SANDIFORD

RACE 11 HEAT 3

FIRST 2TO FINAL

7 D.MOWBRAY/A.N.OTHER 77 H. FARQUAR/P. THOMAS
37 M. HEAL/T.SEYMOUR 39 P.SPENCER/B. HICKS
L 1 S .3 o P
RACE 12 FINAL EVENT 3 250 cc

RACE 13

FINAL EVENT 2 SIDECAR

---------------

350 cc CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT 4
RACE 14 FIRST 6 TO FINAL
3 P.COLLINS 49 A.FLETCHER 237 P.CROOK
719 D.THREADINGHAM 86 S.OSMOND 332 N.IRWIN
24 N.FARNISH 1177 G.WILTSHIRE 444 R.CLARKE
37  P.SULLIVAN 127 K.DAVIES
1St e, 20Ceenn. 3rd e, Athee oo 1 X1
RACE 15 HEAT 2 FIRST 6 TO FINAL
9 D.HOLE 67 J.HUSBAND 275 T.LISTER
23  J.MAID" 97 M. AUDRITT 333 G.IRWIN
35 C.HUSSE - 722 R.HODGSON 497 1.N.RICHARDSON
329 L.SMITH 187 P.PARSONS 72  A.MOSS
1St oo, 20k, < I Atheenoo, 3 T 1
) RACE 16 2nd LEG OVER 40's
) 6 17 23 31 48 49 101 286 338
T S 73T <10 I Ath.eeenenoo . X1 T 1 W
RACE 17 FINAL EVENT 4 350 cc
) 1St e, 20d oo <15 DRI Ath oo, 5th ... 6th ovnnnnns
RACE 18 FIRST UNLIMITED EVENT 5
NICKY HASKINS MEMORIAL TROPHY
HEAT 1 1st THREE TO 1st SEMI FINAL 1
2 13 24 56 95
118 160 164 235 332
TSt ceriicieiiccncnnccessacenns .4 4 1o [ 1 £ o [
RACE 19 HEAT 2 FIRST 3TO SEMI FINAL 1
3 14 30 58 100
120 165 237 444
L L3 S .4 1 o [N 1 o [




RACE 20 HEAT 3

4
122

RACE 21 HEAT 4

6
127

RACE 22 HEAT 5

RACE 22 HEAT 5

RACE 23 HEAT 6

9
141

RACE 24 HEAT 7

10
146

RACE 25 HEAT 8

12
1617

317
247

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

35
249

37
265

------------------------------

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

40
277

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

FIRST 3TO SEMI FINAL 1

59 101

FIRST 3TO SEMI FINAL 1

67 105
403

FIRST 3TO SEMIFINAL

FIRST 3TO SEMI FINAL 2

77 109

FIRST 3TO SEMI FINAL 2

83 111
333 72

FIRST 3TO SEMI FINAL 2

86 116
491 110

FIRST 3TO SEMI FINAL 2

91 117
777 110

FIRST UNLIMITED SEMI FINAL

RACE 26 FIRST 6 TO FINAL
Isto....... 2nd .......... 3rd e, Ath.............. 5th vevennn.. 6th oo.e.......
SECOND UNLIMITED SEMI FINAL
RACE 27 FIRST 6 TO FINAL
st conenn. 2nd o3t e, ath ............. 5th ..oeeennn.... 6th ............
INTERVAL
Collection on behalf of St. John Ambulance
3rd LEG OVER 40S RACE
Nos. 6, 17, 23, 31, 49, 101, 286, 338, 48
1st.......... 2nd.............. 3rd ... ath .............. Gth .............. 6th coveneennen.

SIDECAR OPEN EVENT 6

RACE 28 HEAT 1 FIRST 2TO FINAL

RACE 29 HEAT 2 FIRST 2TO FINAL

4, 12, 39, 77, 137



RACE 30 HEAT 3

7, 16,
| S—
EVENT 7
RACE 31 HEAT 1
2, 10,
122, 160,
2 10,
122, 160,
11—

RACE 32 HEAT 2

3, 12,
127, 165,
VBt o cininnennaane

4 13,
137 167
L K1 SO

RACE 34 HEAT 4

6, 14,
141, 181,
1 [ P,

RACE 35 HEAT 5

24 15,
146, 183,

FIRST 2TO FINAL

2nd SOLO UNLIMITED
FIRST 2TO FINAL

17, 31, 56, 86, 109,
164, 195, 265, 391
17, 31 56, 86, 709,
164, 195, 265, 291
........ T

FIRST 2TO FINAL

18, 35, 58, 91, 111,
215, 275, 403, 110
........... .1 1 o [

FIRST 2TO FINAL

18, 37, 59, 95, 116
235 277, 410
.......... 7 |

FIRST 2TO FINAL

23, 39, 67, 100, 117,
237, 286, 444, 225
........... g 2 T

FIRST 2TO FINAL

24, 40, 77, 101, 118,
247 332 491
........... .1 1o [P

RACE 36 HEAT 6 FIRST 2TO FINAL

9, 16, 30, 49, 83, 105, 120,
161, 187, 249, 333, 777, 72
L B S 7 T o R
RACE 37 FINAL EVENT 6 SIDECAR OPEN

15t oo 2nd ... 3rd.....en...... 4th.............. 5th....c......... 6th coe.........
RACE 38 FINAL EVENT 7 UNLIMITED
V9 csiiinn 2nd .......... 3rd ..cveervenns 4th............. 5th............. 6th ............
RACE 39 FASTEST SIDECAR EVENT 8
1 ST 2nd 3rdeceeeennnn. Ath oo Gth.............. 6th ..eeeen......

PLEASE COLLECT YOUR LITTER AND
TAKE HOME, THANK YOU

OUR NEXT EVENT IS HERE AT CAMERTON
ON SUNDAY OCTOBER 10th 2.00 p.m.

GRAND TROPHY GRASSTRACK
ALL STAR ENTRY




For the
Specialist Speedman!

Ashmans-always first with the newest exciting ideas in
Speedway footgear. First it was the Short Track 7401 for the specialist
speedman. And now we're introducing the Silver Shoe-a sturdy
metal sole that protects the left foot when cornering and eliminates
once and for all makeshift D-I-Y jobs.

NEW SILVER SHOE .

Use it for grass or track racing. AL
Designed and produced by 7y
Ashmans especially for use with their %
popular 7401 ‘Speedway/Grass Track’ -
model boot. The ‘shoe’ is pressed s b
from 18 gauge steel plate, and the sole *

surface is flame coated with a liberal application
of ‘Colmonoy’ which wears and wears and wears.

The whole shoe is nickel plated and fitted with a 1" Red strap
and buckle. The whole fits firmly and snugly to the boot and is
available in all boot sizes—(U.K. 5-11 inclusive).

Note that the left boot (7401) is made without

_« aheel to accommodate the ‘Silver Shoe’

Speedway/Short Track 7401

- A real must for speedway riders. Upper cut from
- top grade British tanned hide. Attractive pad pattern on
-~ front of leg. Twin straps at ankle and strap at top of leg.
- Heavy duty zip and sponge padded cuff at top of leg

. for comfort and dirt exclusion.

: Lightweight sole directly vulcanised to
e the upper with ‘Nitrile’ compound which is

4 resistant to petrol, oil and heat. Left boot
| .= supplied without heel. Terylene stitched
) throughout. Red with yellow trim. Leg height
15" (39cm). In sizes 5-11 (whole) inclusive. Steel K/S plate in right

boot waist. aSh mMans ' '

The World's most highly prized boots. Ashman Bros, Paulton, Bristol BS18 5NS. N 17

Available from all good retailers and distributed to the trade through leading wholesalers including: i I\\

W.E. Wassell Limited./Kett Manufacturing Company Limited./
Mobyke Accessories Limited./Ken Cobbing Limited.




NORTH SOMERSET SALVAGE LTD.

Vehicle Dismantlers

Dunkerton, Nr. Bath
' Tel: Radstock 2366

Wine StreetMotors
27 James St West Bath.Tel 20395.

NEW and USED CARS
PART EXCHANGE and H.P. AVAILABLE

Pete Robson Motor Cycles

Main Agents for:—
Ansel, Maico Grass, Casal,

Alf Hagon Products Supplied :’,:i‘t:"
Stockists:— B s
Mastergarde Dome ‘Owen’ Helmets Meetings.

T.T. and Belstaff Leathers
Customised Equipment, Rebores, Crankshaft Grinds
Heli Coil Service, Central Plug Conversions,

Sandblasting

1, GLOUCESTER ROAD NORTH,
~ FILTON, BRISTOL BS7 0SG.
Telephone (0272) 698040

.~ PETE ROBSON
for

—— L&D MOTORS

= (Prop. LEWDON MOTORS LIMITED)

Royal Enfield — Velocette Specialists sPARES & SERVICE

Registered Office:

369/371/373 BATH ROAD, ARNO’S VALE, BRISLINGTON,
BRISTOL, BS4 3EW, ENGLAND.
Telephone: BRISTOL 70223 (STD code 0272)

Fen Avery & Son

For Your New Honda, Suzuki, Puch, Vespa Gilera etc.
Also Spares and Clothing

Reboringand M. O. T ’s

H. P. AND INSURANCE ARRANGED.
ANY MAKE OF MACHINE SUPPLIED

8 HANHAM ROAD,
KINGSWOOD,
BRISTOL.

Telephone 674355



FOR COLOURFUL MOTORSPORT POSTERS

CONTACT

Gemini Greaphics LEd.

11 - 15 Wade Street, St. Pauls, Bristol BS2 9DR. Telephone (0272) 556659

COLOUR REPRODUCTION AND PRINT
OUR SPECIALITY

IMPORTANT.

>

This event is held on private property and you are strictly forbidden to cause damage
in any way.

Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the competitors paddock. All vehicles
are parked at owners risk and liability.

We would like to thank the land owner for his kind permission to use his land for
today’s Meeting and ask you to express our appreciation by keeping the field free from
litter.

OUR THANKS TO:-

All who have contributed in any way to make this Meeting possible.

Members of other Clubs who have assisted in the running of this Meeting.

The riders who have put on a good show and without whom no Meeting could be run.
The Division of St. John’s Ambulance in attendance at this Meeting.

Any spectators who have come along and supported our efforts.
WARNING

Motor racing is dangerous and persons attending the Meeting do so entirely at their
own risk.

It is a condition of admission that persons having any connection with the promotion
- and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including owners of the land and the
drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from liability arising out of accidents
howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators.



